CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Date: Feb. 05, 2026
2/5/2026 1
SPECIFICATION SHEET
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com

NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
PART CODE GUIDE
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Order Part Code 1N4148WL00S0T4 For RFQ/Order.
RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
1N4 Product Series Code SMD Fast Switching Diodes, 2 Pads
148W Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
L00S0 Internal Control Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
T4 Marking Code Marking “T4”
XX Special/Custom Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9) for Special Parametric;
Blank: N/A
SMD FAST SWITCHING DIODES CASE SOD-123 1N4 SERIES
PART CODE: 1N4148WL00S0T4
2/5/2026 4
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
DIMENSION - (Unit: mm ) Case SOD-123
SYMBOL MIN. MAX.
A 1.45 1.75
B 2.55 2.85
C 1 1.3
D 0.5 0.6
E 0.25 0.45
H 0.02 0.1
J 0.05 0.15
K 3.55 3.85
SMD FAST SWITCHING DIODES CASE SOD-123 1N4 SERIES
PART CODE: 1N4148WL00S0T4
2/5/2026 5
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
RECOMMEND PAD LAYOUT - Tolerance: ±0.05mm
SMD FAST SWITCHING DIODES CASE SOD-123 1N4 SERIES
PART CODE: 1N4148WL00S0T4
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MAX. RATING - TA=25°C unless otherwise specified, For Reference Only
CASE MOLDING
COMPOUND
TERMINALS MARKING
JEDEC SOD-123 molded
plastic body
UL Flammability
Classification Rating
94V-0
Matte tin-plated leads;
Solderability-per MIL-STD-202,
Method 208
T4
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Non-Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRM 100 V
Peak Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 75 V
Working Peak Reverse Voltage VRWM 75 V
DC Blocking Voltage VR 75 V
RMS Reverse Voltage VR(RMS) 53 V
Average Rectified Output Current IF 200 mA
Peak Forward Surge Current, 1μs Single
Half-sine-wave
IFSM 2 A
Peak Forward Surge Current, 1s Single
Half-sine- wave
IFSM 1 A
2/5/2026 6
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS- TA=25°C unless otherwise specified, For Reference Only
SMD FAST SWITCHING DIODES CASE SOD-123 1N4 SERIES